
Rule 4 34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Insert full name of 
company 

Insert full names 
and addresses 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 

For officiat use 

LTT] 
Company Number 

07365772 | 

Pendle Boxes & Packaging Limited 

I, Charles Macmillan 

of Beever and Struthers 

St George’s House 

215-219 Chester Road 

Manchester 

M15 4JE 

Insert date the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs 

Signed (~~ 

as at 8 April 2015 

Date Keon 206 

Presenter’s name, Paula Hannaford 
address and 

reference Beever and Struthers 

(fany) St George’s House 

215-219 Chester Road 

Manchester, M15 4JE 
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 1 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Pendle Boxes & Packaging Limited 

on the 8 April 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full name Geol{te/ BouGs Vaat 

Signed ° 

Dated S Apak agit 



A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Debtors 

ABN AMRO Commercial Finance PLC 

Surplus / shortfall carried down to floating charge 

Assets subject to finance agreements 

Plant and Machimery 

Motor Vehicles 

Close Brothers Asset Finance 

Shortfall to be carried down 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Computer and Office Equipment 

Fixtures, Fittings, Electrical Installation and Racking 

Stock 

Commercial! Vehicles 

Deferred Taxation 

Surplus to be carried down 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

236,141 00 
(175,736 88) 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

143,243 00 

(175,736 88) 

60,404 12 (32,493 88) 

£ £ 

76,000 00 76,000 00 

24,000 00 24,000 00 

(168,915 00) (168,915 00) 

(68,915 00) (68,915 00) 

2,977 00 1,500 00 

82,339 00 2,250 00 

58,354 00 1,500 00 

2,375 00 2,250 00 

40,719 0 

186,764 00 7,500 00 

186,764 00 7,500 00 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets availabe for preferential! creditors 

{carried forward from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferentral creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated surplus available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Durector's Loan Account - Geoffrey Hall 

Shortfall from Close Asset Finance Agreements 

HM Revenue and Customs 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members 

Estimated to realise 

£ 

7,500 00 

(20,951 06) 

(13,451 06) 

Nil 

(13,451 06) 

(32,493 88) 

(45,944 94) 

Nil 

(45,944 94) 

(15,585 30) 
(137,430 93) 
(202,131 75) 

(68,915 00) 

(41,464 00) 
(465,526 98) 

(511,471 92) 

(160,000) 

(671,471 92) 

va 

Signature Crab Date 3 WY \s we 

Note As the Company's Net Property is Nil, there 1s to be no prescribed part. 
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